Glassboro Public Schools

Request for Board Action



Requestor: Building: GHS

Date: May 21, 2024

Action to be Approved: Seeds to Success Youth Farm Stand

Fund Source:
Amount:

Requisition #:

Seeds To Success Youth Farm Stand

Recommend Board approval of Robert Hemmes and Arielle Marshall as Facilitators for the Seeds To Success Youth Farm Stand for a maximum of 160 shared hours, at the rate of \$42.00 (contract amount July 1,2024) per hour, beginning July 2, 2024 through August 1, 2024. The facilitators responsibilities will consist of completing paperwork, i.e., student paperwork, community collaborating, ordering produce from local farms, making bank deposits, etc. (attachment) Facilitator one would work from approximately 9 am to 4.30 pm Tuesday through Thursday for 6.5 hours a day for 5 weeks. Facilitator two would work from approximately 9 am to 1 pm, Tuesday through Thursday for 4 hours a day for 5 weeks.

Recommend Board approval of eight (8) GHS students to work the Seeds To Success Youth Farm Stand beginning July 2, 2024 through August 1, 2024, 5 weeks, 4 hours per day, 3 days per week at the minimum wage rate of \$15.13 per hour. Student workers will be recommended by the Child Study Team and listed on a later agenda for approval.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY:

Board Date:

Approved: [Status]